Cambridge City Council Cambridge Local Development Framework



Adoption Statement

Affordable Housing Supplementary Planning Document

Adoption Statement for the Affordable Housing SPD (Regulation 16 (2) and 19 of Town and Country Planning (Local Development) (England) Regulations 2004)

Cambridge City Council has adopted the Affordable Housing Supplementary Planning Document with effect from 14th January 2008. Any person aggrieved by the Affordable Housing Supplementary Planning Document may make an application to the High Court for permission to apply for judicial review of the decision to adopt the Supplementary Planning Document. Any such application for leave must be made promptly and in any event not later than 3 months after the date on which the Supplementary Planning Document was adopted.

Title of Document: Affordable Housing Supplementary Planning Document (SPD).

Subject Matter: The Affordable Housing SPD provides further guidance on the application of the City Council's affordable housing policies.

Area of Document: The SPD applies to the whole area of Cambridge.

Availability of Document: The Affordable Housing SPD, a summary of representations and how issues have been addressed and this Adoption Statement can be inspected at:

- The Guildhall Cambridge, at Planning Reception during normal office hours (9.00am to 5.00pm Monday to Thursday, 9.00am to 4.00pm Friday).
- On the City Council's website: www.cambridge.gov.uk/planning
- Copies are available to purchase by contacting policysurveys@cambridge.gov.uk or 01223 457200

Note – The main library in Cambridge is currently closed so the SPD cannot be made available there.

Documentation Published:

Alongside the adopted Supplementary Planning Document, the following documents have been published:

- This Adoption Statement
- A Summary of Representations on the SPD and Officer Assessment
- A Final Sustainability Appraisal Report and Statement
- A Habitats Regulations Assessment

For further information contact the Planning Policy Team on:

Tel: 01223 457172

Simon Payne

Director of Environment &Planning Cambridge City Council The Guildhall Cambridge City Council CB2 3QJ